## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH WEST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT::MAWKYRWAT

No. DSJ.66/SWK/Estt/DAC/2023/2

Dated Mawkyrwat, 22nd November 2023.

## NOTIFICATION

The District Accessibility Committee, South West Khasi Hills District in the District and Sessions Court, Mawkyrwat is hereby constituted with members which are as follows:

- 1. District and Sessions Judge, South West Khasi Hills District.
- 2. Chief Judicial Magistrate, South West Khasi Hills District.
- 3. Public Prosecutor, South West Khasi Hills District
- 4. Bench Assistants of all courts within the District and Sessions Court, Mawkyrwat.
- 5. System Assistant, District Court, Mawkyrwat.

District and Sessions Judge, South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat

Memo No. DSJ.66/SWK/Estt/DAC/2023/2-A Dated Mawkyrwat, 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2023. Copy to:

- 1. Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- 2. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mawkyrwat for information.
- 3. Judicial Magistrate First Class, Mawkyrwat for information.
- 4. Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, Mawkyrwat for information.
- 5. Public Prosecutor, South West Khasi Hills District for information.
- 6. President/Secretary, Bar Association, South West Khasi Hills District for information.
- 7. Members concerned for information.
- 8. System Assistant, District Court, Mawkyrwat with request to upload the same in the official website.
  - 9. Notice Board.

10. Office copy.

District and Sessions Judge, South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat